# OP \$240.00 3710583

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547098

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent		10/24/2019	a Canadian chartered bank: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nucap Industries Inc.		
Street Address:	3370 Pharmacy Avenue		
City:	Toronto, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M1W 3K4		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3710583	NU-LOK	
Registration Number:	3754766	NRS THERMOSAFE TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3754765	THERMOSAFE	
Registration Number:	3584501	NRS MAXX SOLID PLATE TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3010725	NRS MAXX	
Registration Number:	4027365	NRS ANTI-DELAMINATION TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	2533659	NRS	
Registration Number:	2338008	NUCAP	
Registration Number:	2337317	N NUCAP	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7349302488

**Email:** ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC

Address Line 1: 201 South Division

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0193

TRADEMARK

900521153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. KORNFIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Nucap Industries - executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks) 2010#page1.tif

source=Nucap Industries - executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks) 2010#page2.tif

source=Nucap Industries - executed Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks) 2010#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0194

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of October 24, 2019 (this "Release") is made by Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), under the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 27, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Nucap Industries Inc. (the "Debtor") and recorded October 27, 2010 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 4305, Frame 186.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtor's trademark collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks").

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Detroit\_16252464\_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

**SECURED PARTY:** 

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Administrative Agent

Name: Chilee

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Stephen Smaluck

: Authorized Signatory

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **RELEASED TRADEMARKS**

Nucap Industries Inc.					
Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.			
NU-LOK	78/711581	3710583			
NRS THERMOSAFE TECHNOLOGY	78/470372	3754766			
THERMOSAFE	78/470285	3754765			
NRS MAXX SOLID PLATE TECHNOLOGY	78/379254	3584501			
NRS MAXX	78/379248	3010725			
NRS ANTI-DELAMINATION TECHNOLOGY	77/300307	4027365			
NRS	76/038962	2533659			
NUCAP	75/630849	2338008			
N NUCAP & DESIGN	75/482324	2337317			

**RECORDED: 10/29/2019** 

Detroit\_16252464\_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0197